## FOI 085/2022 Response

Dear FOI Officer,

I am writing to make an open government request for all the information to which I am entitled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

- 1. For 2021: The number of deaths within Mental Health in-patient facilities in your trust/care
- 14

Disclaimer: The above figure is a count of inpatient deaths on Trust premises between 01-01-2021-31/12/2021.

- 2. For 2020: The number of deaths within Mental Health in-patient facilities in your trust/cares
  - 8

Disclaimer: The above figure is a count of inpatient deaths on Trust premises between 01-01-2020 - 31/12/2020.

- 3. For 2019: The number of deaths within Mental Health in-patient facilities in your trust/care
  - 5

Disclaimer: The above figure is a count of inpatient deaths on Trust premises between 01-01-2019 – 31/12/2019.